Agenda - January 9, 2018

Minutes - December 12, 2017
Minutes - January 2, 2018
Expenditures Approval Report

Report - Executive Director

Report - Superintendent of Recreation
Report - Superintendent of Parks
Report - Superintendent of Projects and Outreach
Report - Superintendent of Finance
Resolution R18-01

Resolution R18-02

Intergovernmental Agreement

Ordinance 18-01
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West Chicago Park District January 9, 2018
Regular Meeting of the WEST CHICAGO ARC Center

Board of Commissioners PA R K 6:00 p.m.

DISTRICT

AGENDA
. Call to Order
1. Roll Call

1. Pledge of Allegiance

IV.  Public Participation
V. President’s Comments
VI.  Consent Agenda
All items listed under the Consent Agenda will be approved by a single motion unless a Board
Member requests separate consideration of an item.
A. Minutes — December 12, 2017 (Regular Board Meeting)
B. Minutes — January 2, 2018 (Committee of the Whole Meeting)
C. Expenditures Approval Report — December 2017 (Superintendent of Finance)
VII.  Administrative Reports
A. Executive Director
B. Superintendent of Recreation
C. Superintendent of Parks
D. Superintendent of Projects & Outreach
E. Superintendent of Finance
VIII. Old Business

I1X. New Business

A. Possible Motion — Resolution R18-01; A Resolution authorizing creation of a debt service
account and a reserve account within each of the Park District’s bond funds.

B. Possible Motion — Resolution R18-02; A Resolution establishing an updated sexual
harassment policy for the West Chicago Park District in order to comply with public act 100-
0554.

C. Possible Motion — Intergovernmental Agreement; An Intergovernmental Agreement between
the Winfield Township Road District and the West Chicago Park District for deicing salt.
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D. Possible Motion — Ordinance 18-01; An Ordinance declaring as surplus and authorizing the
sale or other conveyance of surplus personal property of the West Chicago Park District,
DuPage County, Illinois.
X. Executive Session
A. Collective Bargaining matters between the public body and its employees or their
representatives, or deliberations concerning salary schedules for one or more classes of
employees, pursuant to Section 2(c)(2) of the Open Meetings Act.
B. Pending or probable litigation, pursuant to Section 2(c)(11) of the Open Meetings Act.
C. Appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance or dismissal of an
employee, pursuant to Section 2(c)(1) of the Open Meetings Act.
D. The purchase or lease of real property for the use of the public body, pursuant to Section
2(c)(5) of the Open Meetings Act.
E. Discussion of minutes of meetings closed, whether for purposes of approval by the body of
the minutes or semi-annual review of the minutes, pursuant to Section 2(c)(21) of the Open
Meetings Act.
Xl.  Possible vote to consider items discussed in Executive Session

XIl. Adjournment
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West Chicago Park District
Regular Meeting of the
Board of Park Commissioners

WEST CHICAGD December 12, 2017

P A R K ARC Center
6:00pm

DISTRICT

Minutes

The Regular meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. Present were Commissioners Buenrostro,
Gunderson, Lenertz, Pavlica (6:03pm), Spencer, Voelz and Zaputil, Director Major, Superintendents
Gasparini, Hoffmann and Kaspar. Absent was Superintendent Felix.

President Lenertz resided.

President Lenertz led in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Public Hearing
A public hearing to approve a property tax levy increase for West Chicago Park District for 2016.

Public Participation
Sandy Gbur, Executive Director of Western DuPage Special Recreation Association reviewed the
following with the Board:

e Completion of Strategic Plan
Partnerships and Sustainability
Talent Management and Culture
Program Highlights
Vision
Finances and Development
Core Values
Annual event to be held on 3/3/18

President’s Comments - None

Consent Agenda

Commissioner Gunderson motioned to accept all items under the Consent Agenda including the requested
correction to the December Committee of the Whole Minutes. Commissioner Buenrostro seconded the
motion. Roll was called, and motion carried.

Vote:

Yea: Buenrostro, Gunderson, Lenertz, Pavlica, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: 0

Executive Director
The written report form the Executive Director was delivered to the Board prior to the meeting. Director
Major reviewed the report with the Board.
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Superintendent of Recreation
The written report from the Superintendent of Recreation was delivered to the Board prior to the meeting.
Superintendent Kaspar reviewed the report with the Board.

Superintendent of Parks
The written report from the Superintendent of Parks was delivered to the Board prior to the meeting.
Superintendent Gasparini reviewed the report with the Board.

Superintendent of Finance’s Report
The Financial reports from the Superintendent of Finance were delivered to the Board prior to the
meeting. Director Major reviewed the report with the Board.

Old Business - None

New Business
Commissioner Zaputil motioned to approve Ordinance 17-11; Annual Levy Ordinance. Commissioner
Buenrostro seconded the motion. Roll was called, and motion carried.

Vote:

Yea: Buenrostro, Gunderson, Lenertz, Pavlica, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: 0

Commissioner Gunderson motioned to accept Ordinance 17-13; An Ordinance abating the tax levied for

the year 2017 to pay debt service on General Obligation Park Bonds (Alternative Revenue Source) Series
2015A and Taxable General Obligation Refunding Park Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source) Series 2015B
of the West Chicago Park District, DuPage County, Illinois. Commissioner Pavlica seconded the motion.
Roll was called, and motion carried.

Vote:

Yea: Buenrostro, Gunderson, Lenertz, Pavlica, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: 0

Commissioner Gunderson motioned to approve Ordinance 17-14; An Ordinance abating a portion of the
tax hereto levied for the year 2017 to pay debt service on General Obligation Park Bonds, Series 2012 of
the West Chicago Park District, DuPage County, Illinois. Commissioner Pavlica seconded the motion.
Roll was called, and motion carried.

Vote:

Yea: Buenrostro, Gunderson, Lenertz, Pavlica, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: 0
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Commissioner Buenrostro motioned to approve Ordinance 17-15; An Ordinance declaring as surplus and
authorizing the sale or conveyance of surplus personal property of the West Chicago Park District,
DuPage County, Illinois. Commissioner Zaputil seconded the motion. Roll was called, and motion
carried.

Vote:

Yea: Buenrostro, Gunderson, Lenertz, Pavlica, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: 0

Commissioner Buenrostro motioned to accept the contract for the 2018/2019 Program Guide Printing
Services in the amount of $23,544.00 from John S. Swift, Co. Commissioner VVoelz seconded the motion.
Roll was called, and motion carried.

Vote:

Yea: Buenrostro, Gunderson, Lenertz, Pavlica, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: 0

Commissioner Spencer motioned to approve the 2018 Board of Park Commissioners meeting schedule.
Commissioner Buenrostro seconded the motion. Roll was called, and motion carried.

Vote:

Yea: Buenrostro, Gunderson, Lenertz, Pavlica, Spencer, Voelz, Zaputil
Nay: 0

Absent: 0

Executive Session - None

Adjournment
There being no further business to come before the Board, Commissioner VVoelz motioned to adjourn the

meeting. Commissioner Pavlica seconded the motion which carried by voice vote.
The meeting adjourned at 7:04 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Melissa L. Medeiros, Secretary
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West Chicago Park District January 2, 2018
Committee of the Whole WEST CHICAGO ARC Center

VI.

PARK 6:00 p.m.

DISTRICT

MINUTES

Call to Order — Present were Commissioners Gunderson, Lenertz, Spencer, Voelz and Zaputil.
Pledge of Allegiance — President Lenertz
Public Participation - None
Superintendent of Finance — Superintendent Hoffmann provided the Board with information
regarding the following:

e Financial recap of 2016 — 2017

e Review resolution to change prior year tax allocations

e Review required updates to sexual harassment policy

Miscellaneous — Zone250 is set to open on January 8%

Adjournment — 6:37pm
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West Chicago Park District

Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description

Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 10/31/2017 TOOLS 10-20-534200 Supplies/Materials-Tools/Hdw. $23.90
10/3117 Invoice Paid
Totals for ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $23.90
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES 8/12/2017 SHOP 10-20-524000 Con. Serv.-Refuse Removal-Reg. $425.00
XX-XXX7229 T00001566718 Invoice Paid
8/31/2017 TSPLASH 20-40-524000 Cont. Serv.-Refuse Removal $556.92
XX-XXX7229 T00001573241 Invoice Paid
9/16/2017 TSPLASH PLAY GROUND 90-10-574000 Development Projects $512.20
XX-XXX7229 T00001573690 Invoice Paid
9/30/2017 TSPLASH PLAY GROUND 90-10-574000 Development Projects $349.95
XX-XXX7229 T00001598373 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 SHOP/ARC 20-70-524000 REFUSE DISPOSAL $159.00
XX-XXX7229 T00001621789 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 SHOP/ARC 10-20-524000 Con. Serv.-Refuse Removal-Reg. $425.00
XX-XXX7229 T00001621789 Invoice Paid
Totals for ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES $2,42807
ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.
ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC. 12/3/2017 TSPLASH ALARM MONITO 20-40-525000 Cont. Serv.-Alarm Monitoring $167.49
XXXXX7671 610829-1011 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 CABIN ALARM MONITORI 20-10-525000 Cont/Ser - Alarm Monitor. Ser. $167.49
XXXXX7671 610831-1011 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 CORE ALARM MONITORI 20-10-525000 Cont/Ser - Alarm Monitor. Ser. $137.04
XXXXX7671 610832-1011 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 SHOP ALARM MONITORI 20-10-525000 Cont/Ser - Alarm Monitor. Ser. $167.49
XXXXX7671 610830-1011 Invoice Paid
Totals for ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC $639.51
ALLIED PAINTING SERVICES
ALLIED PAINTING SERVICES 12/6/2017 PAINTING 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $950.00
XX-XXX8462 10081 Invoice Paid
12/6/2017 PAINTING 10-20-533000 Supplies’Materials-Buildings $1,975.00
XX-XXX8462 10082 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
Totals for ALLIED PAINTING SERVICES $2,925.00
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 12/1/2017 2012 REC BONDS ADMIN F 82-10-586700 Bond Registrar's Fees $475.00
12/1/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGC $475.00
AMI COMMUNICATIONS
AMI COMMUNICATIONS 11/30/2017 IT CONSULTANTS 10-10-523000 Cont/Ser - IT Consultants $1,111.58
2281 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 IT CONSULTANTS 20-10-523000 Cont/Ser - IT Consultants $1,111.58
2281 Invoice Paid
12/6/2017 COMPUTER HARDWARE 20-10-531500 Supplies-Hardware $67.42
7581 Invoice Paid
Totals for AMI COMMUNICATIONS $2,290.58
ANCEL GLINK DIAMOND BUSH
ANCEL GLINK DIAMOND BUSH 12/11/2017 LEGAL SERVICES 10-10-521000 Cont/Ser - Attorney Fees $367.50
XX-XXX3103 12/11/17 Invoice Paid
12/11/2017 LEGAL SERVICES 20-10-521000 Cont/Ser - Attorney Fees $367.50
XX-XXX3103 12/11/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for ANCEL GLINK DIAMOND BUSH $735.00
ANDERSON LOCK
ANDERSON LOCK 11/14/2017 HOLD OPEN ARMS 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $656.05
0959354 Invoice Paid
12/6/2017 PARTS 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $1,131.80
7071159 Invoice Paid
Totals for ANDERSON LOCK $1,787.85
ANTHES PRUYN & ASSOCIATES LT
ANTHESPRUYN & ASSOCIATESLT 12/8/2017 2016-17 AUDIT SERVICES 60-10-584500 Audit Service Expense $10,000.00
6695 Invoice Paid
Totals for ANTHES PRUYN & ASSOCIATES LT $10,000.00
BSN/PASSON'S/GSC/CONLIN SPORTS
BSN/PASSON'S/GSC/CONLIN SPORTS 12/7/2017 GIRLSBASKETBALL 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $155.00
901131429 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
Program ID Program Description Amount
320 In House Basketball $155.00
Totals for BSN/PASSON'S/GSC/CONLIN SPORTS $155.00
BUCK SERVICES, INC.
BUCK SERVICES, INC. 11/9/2017 CLEANING SERVICES FO 20-70-524200 Cont/Serv-Custodial $14,456.46
XXXXX2726 45072 Invoice Paid
10/31/2017 CUSTODIAL SERVICES 1 20-70-524200 Cont/Serv-Custodial $122.00
XXXXX2726 44957 Invoice Paid
Totals for BUCK SERVICES, INC. $14,578.46
CALL ONE
CALL ONE 12/15/2017 TELEPHONES 20-10-541000 Utilities- Telephones $186.01
12/15/17 Invoice Paid
12/15/2017 TELEPHONES 10-10-541000 Utilities- Telephones $186.00
12/15/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for CALL ONE $372.01
CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL -MENARDS
CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL -MENAR 12/1/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-534100 Supplies/Materials-Fuel/Oil $71.04
12/117 Invoice Paid
12/1/2017 SUPPLIES 20-70-533600 SuppliesMaterials Facility Equipment $33.48
12/117 Invoice Paid
Totals for CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL -MENARDS $104.52
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 11/30/2017 PARTS 10-20-533100 SuppliesMaterials-Janitorial $28.95
11/30/17 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 PARTS 10-20-534200 SuppliesMaterials-Tools/Hdw. $9.17
11/30/17 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 PARTS 10-20-534100 Supplies/Materials-Fuel/Oil $113.83
11/30/17 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 PARTS 10-20-534000 SuppliesMaterials-Veh./Mach. $234.58
11/30/17 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 PARTS 20-40-566000 Repairs/Mai ntenance-Equi pment $28.03
11/30/17 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
11/30/2017 PARTS 10-20-568000 Repairs/Maint.-Equipment $42.18
11/30/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for CARQUEST AUTO PARTS $456.74
CASH
CASH 12/6/2017 2017 STAFFHOLIDAY BON 20-10-581500 Spec. Purp.-Awards/Recognition $3,200.00
12/6/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for CASH: $3,200.00
CINTAS FIRST AID AND SAFETY
CINTASFIRST AID AND SAFETY 12/13/2017 AED PADS 10-20-532200 SuppliesMaterials-Safe. Equip $206.34
XX-XXX3809 5009544784 Invoice Paid
Totals for CINTAS FIRST AID AND SAFETY $206.34
CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
CITY OF WEST CHICAGO 12/1/2017 SPLASH PAD 20-10-542000 Utilities-Water/Sewer $194.04
12/1/17 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 KRESS CREEK 20-10-542000 Utilities-Water/Sewer $152.52
11/30/17 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 SHOP 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $413.39
12/13/17 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 REEDSPLACE 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $23.00
12/13/17 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 SCOUT CABIN 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $37.13
12/13/17 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 BATH HOUSE 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $458.59
12/13/17 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 SHOP 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $351.78
12/13/17 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 REED KEPPLER 20-10-211000 Liabilities - Accounts Payable $46.00
12/13/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for CITY OF WEST CHICAGO $1,676.45
COM ED
COM ED 12/13/2017 ZONE 250 20-50-543000 Utilities-Electricity $31.34
12/13/17 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description

12/13/2017 ELECTRICITY - METER & D 10-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $29.00

12/13/17 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 ELECTRICITY - METER & D 20-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $29.00

12/13/17 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 ELECTRICITY - METER & D 20-70-543000 Utilities-Electricity $2,358.71

12/13/17 Invoice Paid
12/14/2017 HAMPTON AERATOR 10-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $15.67

12/14/17 Invoice Paid
12/14/2017 HAMPTON AERATOR 20-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $15.67

12/14/17 Invoice Paid
12/12/2017 KRESS CREEK 10-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $18.20

12/12/17 Invoice Paid
12/12/2017 KRESS CREEK 20-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $18.20

12/12/17 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 ZONE 250 20-50-543000 Utilities-Electricity $999.68

12/13/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for COM ED $3,515.47

COMCAST

COMCAST 11/20/2017 TSPLASH INTERNET 20-40-541000 Utilities-Telephone $224.85

XXXXXXXX-XXX-0798 11/20/117 Invoice Paid
12/6/2017 SHOP - INTERNET & CABL 10-10-541000 Utilities- Telephones $92.14

XXXXXXXX-XXX-0798 12/6/17 Invoice Paid
12/6/2017 SHOP - INTERNET & CABL 20-10-541000 Utilities- Telephones $92.14

XXXXXXXX-XXX-0798 12/6/17 Invoice Paid
12/15/2017 ARC - INTERNET, CABLE & 20-70-541000 Telephones $1,025.23

XXXXXXXX-XXX-0798 12/15/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for COMCAST $1,434.36

CONSERVATION DESIGN FORUM

CONSERVATION DESIGN FORUM 11/29/2017 COORD WITH SPLASH PA 10-20-565100 Reapirs/Maint. Splash Pads $1,158.75

XX-XXX8176 9248 Invoice Paid
Totals for CONSERVATION DESIGN FORUM $1,158.75

CONTROL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
CONTROL ELECTRIC COMPANY, IN 11/16/2017 CHECK CEILING LIGHTS 20-70-562000 R&M-Building $409.77
XX-XXX0950 5662 Invoice Paid
11/16/2017 REPAIRS 20-70-562000 R&M-Building $300.00
XX-XXX0950 5648 Invoice Paid
Totals for CONTROL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC $709.77
DEO TEK INC/DAMAIN
DEO TEK INC/DAMAIN 11/30/2017 CONTRACTUAL PARKS S 10-20-520100 Cont/Serv-Seasonal Labor $1,814.40
2404514 Invoice Paid
12/7/2017 CONTRACTUAL PARKS S 10-20-520100 Cont/Serv-Seasonal Labor $2,841.34
2409553 Invoice Paid
12/14/2017 CONTRACTUAL PARKS S 10-20-520100 Cont/Serv-Seasonal Labor $1,817.29
2415170 Invoice Paid
Totals for DEO TEK INC/DAMAIN $6,473.03
DEUTSCH'S TRUCK REPAIR
DEUTSCH'S TRUCK REPAIR 11/27/2017 F-450 REPAIRS 10-20-562000 Repairs/Maint.-Veh./Machines $494.47
63703 Invoice Paid
Totals for DEUTSCH'S TRUCK REPAIR $494.47
DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS
DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS 11/29/2017 ARC SIGNS 10-20-535300 SuppliesMaterials-Signs $50.00
XXXXXX3946 26315 Invoice Paid
Totals for DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS $50.00
FASTENAL COMPANY
FASTENAL COMPANY 11/29/2017 HARDWARE 10-20-565000 Repairs/Maint.-Playgrounds $15.06
ILWET55040 Invoice Paid
Totals for FASTENAL COMPANY $15.06
FNBC BANK AND TRUST - WC
FNBC BANK AND TRUST - WC 12/6/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212300 Liabilities - Fed Tax Withheld $5,030.14
Invoice Paid
12/6/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212200 Liabilities - FICA/MED W/held $3,720.19
Invoice Paid
12/6/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 45-10-212200 Liabilities - FICA/MED W/held $3,720.19
Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
12/20/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212300 Liabilities - Fed Tax Withheld $6,002.88
Invoice Paid
12/20/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212200 Liabilities - FICA/MED W/held $3,969.61
Invoice Paid
12/20/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 45-10-212200 Liabilities- FICA/MED W/held $3,969.61
Invoice Paid
Totals for FNBC BANK AND TRUST - WC $26,412.62
FNBC BANK AND TRUST
FNBC BANK AND TRUST 11/20/2017 URBAN VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $9.32
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 RADUN VISA 11/20/17 20-70-535500 Suppliess/Materias-Treehouse $26.00
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 RADUN VISA 11/20/17 20-40-532200 Safety Supplies $82.81
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 RADUN VISA 11/20/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $439.30
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings ($94.51)
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings ($94.50)
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 10-20-562000 Repairs/Maint.-Veh./Machines $311.80
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $45.63
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $12.45
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings $91.57
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $91.57
11/20/17 Invoice Paid
11/20/2017 MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581000 Spec. Purp.-Membership $425.00
11/20/17 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District

Board Expenditures Approval Report

Monthly Invoices

endor Name
Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date
Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type

Account Number

Account Description

11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/117
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/117
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/117
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/19/2017
11/19/17

MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 10-10-581000 Spec. Purp.- Memberships $425.00
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $64.70
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $62.65
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $88.81
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 10-20-532000 SuppliesMaterials-Personnel $721.13
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $102.08
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $22.36
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $96.86
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 10-20-561000 Repairs/Maint.-Buildings $35.41
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-527100 Cont/Ser - Employ. Test./Phy. $30.00
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-531100 Supplies/Materials-Off. Post. $10.20
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $49.95
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $56.73
Invoice Paid
MAJOR VISA 11/20/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $55.33
Invoice Paid
DONOVAN VISA 11/19/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $150.00
Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
251 Days Off School $150.00

For Management use Only
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West Chicago Park District

Board Expenditures Approval Report

Monthly Invoices

endor Name
Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date
Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type

Account Number

Account Description

11/19/2017
11/19/17
11/19/2017
11/19/17

11/19/2017
11/19/17

11/19/2017
11/19/17

11/19/2017
11/19/17

11/27/2017
11/27/17
11/27/2017
11/27/17
11/5/2017
115/17
11/5/2017
11/5/17
11/5/2017
11/5/17
11/5/2017
11/5/17

DONOVAN VISA 11/19/17 20-70-531000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $112.76
Invoice Paid
DONOVAN VISA 11/19/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $34.75
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

650 Theatre $34.75
DONOVAN VISA 11/19/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $238.29
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

251 Days Off School $238.29
DONOVAN VISA 11/19/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $686.45
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

650 Thesatre $686.45
DONOVAN VISA 11/19/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $43.28
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

210 Dance $43.28
RITTER VISA 11/27/17 10-20-565000 Repairs/Maint.-Playgrounds $82.68
Invoice Paid
RITTER VISA 11/27/17 10-20-562000 Repairs/Maint.-Veh./Machines $18.95
Invoice Paid
KASPER VISA 11/5/17 20-70-533600 Supplies/Materials Facility Equipment $429.34
Invoice Paid
KASPER VISA 11/5/17 20-70-533100 Supplies/Materials-Janitorial $50.00
Invoice Paid
KASPER VISA 11/5/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $10.00
Invoice Paid
KASPER VISA 11/5/17 20-70-533600 Supplies/Materials Facility Equipment $19.99
Invoice Paid
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West Chicago Park District

Board Expenditures Approval Report

Monthly Invoices

endor Name
Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date
Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type

Account Number

Account Description

12/5/2017
12/5/17
12/5/2017
12/5/17
12/5/2017
12/5/17
11/14/2017
11/14/17

11/14/2017
11/14/17

11/14/2017
11/14/17

11/14/2017
11/14/17

11/14/2017
11/14/17
11/14/2017
11/14/17

11/14/2017
11/14/17

GASPARINI VISA 12/5/17 10-20-520100 Cont/Serv-Seasonal Labor $149.00
Invoice Paid
GASPARINI VISA 12/5/17 10-20-534200 Supplies’Materials-Tools/Hdw. $202.73
Invoice Paid
GASPARINI VISA 12/5/17 10-20-568000 Repairs/Maint.-Equipment $552.78
Invoice Paid
LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $395.22
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

710 Misc Special Events $395.22
LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $2.47
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

510 Seniors $2.47
LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $18.93
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

710 Misc Special Events $18.93
LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $65.34
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

510 Seniors $65.34
LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $68.99
Invoice Paid
LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-30-529500 Contract Program Expense $35.00
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

520 Senior Trips $35.00
LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $12.70
Invoice Paid

Program ID Program Description Amount

520 Senior Trips $12.70
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West Chicago Park District

Board Expenditures Approval Report

Monthly Invoices

endor Name
Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date
Transaction Number

11/14/2017
11/14/17

11/14/2017
11/14/17

11/14/2017
11/14/17

11/20/2017
11/20/117
11/20/2017
11/20/117
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/17
11/20/2017
11/20/17
12/3/2017
12/3/17
12/3/2017
12/3/17
12/3/2017
12/3/17
12/3/2017
12/3/17

Description

Transaction Type

Account Number

Account Description

LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense

Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
710 Misc Special Events $85.80

LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense

Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
740 Boo Bash $31.84

LESTER VISA 11/14/17 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense

Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
740 Boo Bash $174.54

FELIX VISA 11/20/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings

Invoice Paid

FELIX VISA 11/20/17 10-20-534000 Supplies’Materials-Veh./Mach.

Invoice Paid

FELIX VISA 11/20/17 10-20-535400 Supplies/Materials-Conservation

Invoice Paid

FELIX VISA 11/20/17 10-20-535400 Supplies/Material s-Conservation

Invoice Paid

FELIX VISA 11/20/17 10-20-535400 SuppliesMaterials-Conservation

Invoice Paid

MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings

Invoice Paid

MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings

Invoice Paid

MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings

Invoice Paid

MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings

Invoice Paid
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings $117.50
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $117.50
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings $117.50
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $117.50
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings $117.50
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $117.50
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 20-70-533100 Supplies/Materials-Janitorial $38.64
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 20-10-581100 Spec. Purp.-Con./Meetings $422.80
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $422.80
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $118.90
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 MEDEIROS VISA 12/3/17 20-10-581310 Spec. Purp.-Staff Meetings $191.22
12/3/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for FNBC BANK AND TRUST $9,703.74
GINA RADUN
GINA RADUN 12/2/2017 RADUN MILEAGE REIMB 20-10-581400 Spec. Purp.-Mileage Reimburse. $70.45
12/2/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for GINA RADUN $70.45
GOMEZ TREE SERVICE
GOMEZ TREE SERVICE 12/15/2017 PLANT TREES 10-20-535400 SuppliesMaterials-Conservation $2,000.00
1173 Invoice Paid
Totals for GOMEZ TREE SERVICE $2,000.00

GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC.
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC. 10/15/2017 PRINTER LEASES 10-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $77.75
XX-XXX3126 100398782 Invoice Paid
10/15/2017 PRINTER LEASES 20-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $77.75
XX-XXX3126 100398782 Invoice Paid
12/15/2017 PRINTER IMAGES 10-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $26.72
XX-XXX3126 IN12120426 Invoice Paid
12/15/2017 PRINTER IMAGES 20-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $26.73
XX-XXX3126 IN12120426 Invoice Paid
Totals for GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC. $208.95
GRAF TREE CARE
GRAF TREE CARE 12/4/2017 FQA PREPARATION 10-20-535400 SuppliesMaterials-Conservation $1,080.00
10262 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 TREE PRUNING - REED K 10-20-520100 Cont/Serv-Seasonal Labor $13,875.00
10277 Invoice Paid
Totals for GRAF TREE CARE $14,955.00
GREAT LAKES COCA COLA DISTRIBUTION, LLC
GREAT LAKES COCA COLA DISTRIB 12/18/2017 ARC BDAY 20-30-539500 Supplies Program Expense $209.70
805210023 Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
714 Birthday Parties $209.70
Totals for GREAT LAKES COCA COLA DISTRIBUTION, LLC $209.70
HERITAGE FS INC.
HERITAGE FSINC. 11/28/2017 FUEL 20-10-534100 SuppliesMaterials-Fuel/Oil $157.07
72121 Invoice Paid
11/28/2017 FUEL 10-20-534100 SuppliesMaterials-Fuel/Oil $366.52
72121 Invoice Paid
11/28/2017 FUEL 10-20-534100 Supplies/Materials-Fuel/Oil $1,382.12
72120 Invoice Paid
11/28/2017 FUEL 10-20-534100 Supplies/Materials-Fuel/Oil $255.34
72122 Invoice Paid
Totals for HERITAGE FS INC. $2,161.05

HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP 11/30/2017 TSPLASH PLAY AREA DES 95-10-574000 Development Projects $12,564.51
20831 Invoice Paid
Totals for HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP $12,564.51
HOMER INDUSTRIES
HOMER INDUSTRIES 11/27/2017 EASTON PLAYGROUND M 10-20-565000 Repairs/Maint.-Playgrounds $1,360.00
S109603 Invoice Paid
11/27/2017 EASTON PLAYGROUND M 10-20-565000 Repairs/Maint.-Playgrounds $1,360.00
S109604 Invoice Paid
Totals for HOMER INDUSTRIES $2,720.00
ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE
ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE 12/6/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212400 Liabilities - State Tax W/held $2,406.00
Invoice Paid
12/20/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212400 Liabilities - State Tax W/held $2,661.00
Invoice Paid
Totals for ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE $5,067.00
IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC.
IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC. 12/4/2017 LASER COVER GLOSS 20-10-587000 Marketing Design and Print $205.47
XX-XXX2481 979835 Invoice Paid
Totals for IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC. $205.47
IMRF
IMRF 12/6/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $2,017.29
Invoice Paid
12/6/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 40-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $5,976.18
Invoice Paid
12/20/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $1,899.89
Invoice Paid
12/20/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 40-10-212500 Liabilities - IMRF Withheld $5,587.99
Invoice Paid
Totals for IMRF: $15,481.35
JOHN S. SWIFT CO. INC.
JOHN S. SWIFT CO. INC. 12/11/2017 2017-2018 WINTER BROCHU 20-10-582000 Spec. Purp.-Bank Serv Fees $4,484.55
17-0444 Invoice Paid
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description

Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type

Account Number

Account Description

Totals for JOHN S. SWIFT CO. INC. $4,484.55
KATHERINE A. GILL
KATHERINE A. GILL 10/25/2017 MARTIAL ARTS PROGRAM 20-30-529500 Contract Program Expense $2,396.80
XXX-XX-1483 SEP-OCT 2017 Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
330 Martial Arts $2,396.80
Totals for KATHERINE A. GILL $2,396.80
KIRK E LINGNER
KIRK E LINGNER 12/4/2017 PICKELBALL SKILLS& DR 20-30-529500 Contract Program Expense $60.90
XXX-XX-7793 12/4/17 Invoice Paid
Program ID Program Description Amount
260 General Adult $60.90
Totals for KIRK E LINGNER $60.90
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUT 11/26/2017 COPIER - ADDITIONAL P 10-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $438.53
9004074244 Invoice Paid
11/26/2017 COPIER - ADDITIONAL P 20-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $438.54
9004074244 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 COPIER - ADDITIONAL P 10-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $21.44
248904580 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 COPIER - ADDITIONAL P 20-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $21.44
248904580 Invoice Paid
Totals for KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS $919.95
KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINAN 12/3/2017 COPIER LEASE 10-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $1,035.83
67817816 Invoice Paid
12/3/2017 COPIER LEASE 20-10-522000 Cont/Ser - Rent - Photocopier $1,035.83
67817816 Invoice Paid
Totals for KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE $2,071.66

LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA
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West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices

endor Name Transaction Date Description
Tax Identification Number Transaction Number Transaction Type Account Number Account Description
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA 11/30/2017 EASTON PLAYGROUND B 10-20-565000 Repairs/Maint.-Playgrounds $294.58
708210811 Invoice Paid
11/30/2017 EASTON PLAYGROUND B 10-20-565000 Repairs/Maint.-Playgrounds $291.18
708210810 Invoice Paid
Totals for LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA $585.76
LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS
LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS 11/23/2017 TOILET RENTAL 70-10-577000 Toilet Rental ADA $40.00
XX-XXX5048 179034 Invoice Paid
11/23/2017 TOILET RENTAL 70-10-577000 Toilet Rental ADA $40.00
XX-XXX5048 179033 Invoice Paid
11/23/2017 TOILET RENTAL 20-10-522100 Cont/Ser - Rent-Toilets $240.00
XX-XXX5048 179033 Invoice Paid
11/23/2017 TOILET RENTAL 70-10-577000 Toilet Rental ADA $200.00
XX-XXX5048 179032 Invoice Paid
11/23/2017 TOILET RENTAL 10-20-522100 Con. Serv.-Rent-Toilets $183.75
XX-XXX5048 179032 Invoice Paid
11/23/2017 TOILET RENTAL 70-10-577000 Toilet Rental ADA $40.00
XX-XXX5048 179031 Invoice Paid
11/23/2017 TOILET RENTAL 10-20-522100 Con. Serv.-Rent-Toilets $30.00
XX-XXX5048 179031 Invoice Paid
11/23/2017 TOILET RENTAL 70-10-577000 Toilet Rental ADA $40.00
XX-XXX5048 179030 Invoice Paid
11/23/2017 TOILET RENTAL 10-20-522100 Con. Serv.-Rent-Toilets $60.00
XX-XXX5048 179030 Invoice Paid
Totals for LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS $873.75
LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP 11/28/2017 ACTUARIAL SERVICES 90-10-521300 Planning Consultants $2,150.00
25581 Invoice Paid
Totals for LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP $2,150.00
MARY LESTER
MARY LESTER 12/18/2017 MILEAGE REIMB 20-10-581400 Spec. Purp.-Mileage Reimburse. $215.13
12/18/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for MARY LESTER $215.13
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MCCLOUD
MCCLOUD 12/12/2017 AERATRO REMOVAL 10-20-520100 Cont/Serv-Seasonal Labor $780.00
12122017 Invoice Paid
Totals for MCCLOUD $780.00
MENARDS-WEST CHICAGO
MENARDS-WEST CHICAGO 11/27/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-561000 Repairs/Maint.-Buildings $134.85
41372 Invoice Paid
11/29/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-534200 Supplies/Materials-Tools/Hdw. $99.94
41576 Invoice Paid
11/28/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-533000 Supplies’Materials-Buildings $10.99
41487 Invoice Paid
11/28/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-535000 Supplies/Materials-Landscape $109.40
41487 Invoice Paid
12/1/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-534200 Supplies/Materials-Tools/Hdw. $51.07
41702 Invoice Paid
12/4/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-565000 Repairs/Maint.-Playgrounds $411.12
41918 Invoice Paid
12/6/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-533000 SuppliesMaterials-Buildings $29.74
42062 Invoice Paid
12/13/2017 SUPPLIES 20-70-562000 R&M-Building $15.92
42479 Invoice Paid
11/29/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-565000 Repairs/Maint.-Playgrounds $32.82
41556 Invoice Paid
Totals for MENARDS-WEST CHICAGO $895.85
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO.
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO. 12/11/2017 ELECTRICITY SUPPLY 20-40-543000 Utilities-Electricity $1,935.64
8192228 Invoice Paid
12/11/2017 ELECTRICITY SUPPLY 20-70-543000 Utilities-Electricity $6,266.63
8192228 Invoice Paid
12/11/2017 ELECTRICITY SUPPLY 20-10-543000 Utilities-Electricity $799.47
8192228 Invoice Paid
12/11/2017 ELECTRICITY SUPPLY 10-10-543000 Utilities-El ectricity $799.47
8192228 Invoice Paid

For Management use Only

Page 24



West Chicago Park District
Board Expenditures Approval Report
Monthly Invoices
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Totals for MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO. $9,801.21
MIDWEST COMMERCIAL FITNESS
MIDWEST COMMERCIAL FITNESS 11/13/2017 REPAIRS 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $157.50
8610 Invoice Paid
11/17/2017 REPAIRS 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $218.80
8673 Invoice Paid
12/5/2017 REPAIRS 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $343.22
8844 Invoice Paid
11/15/2017 REPAIRS 20-70-568000 Repairs & Maint.-Equipment $200.00
8650 Invoice Paid
Totals for MIDWEST COMMERCIAL FITNESS $919.52
MIDWEST INSTITUTE OF PARK EXEC
MIDWEST INSTITUTE OF PARK EXEC 12/21/2017 ANNUAL AWARDSBANQ 10-10-581100 Spec. Purp.- Conf./Meetings $30.00
12/21/17 Invoice Paid
12/21/2017 2018 MEMBERSHIP FEES 10-10-581000 Spec. Purp.- Memberships $25.00
12/21/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for MIDWEST INSTITUTE OF PARK EXEC $55.00
MIDWEST SALT LLC
MIDWEST SALT LLC 12/8/2017 CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10-20-532100 Supplies/Materials-Ice Control $1,237.50
XX-XXX4206 P437966 Invoice Paid
Totals for MIDWEST SALT LLC $1,237.50
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE
MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 11/30/2017 SUPPLIES 10-20-534200 Supplies/Materials-Tools/Hdw. $59.99
11/30/17 Invoice Paid
Totals for MURPHY ACE HARDWARE $59.99
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. 12/6/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212900 Liabilities - Other P/R Deduct $48.00
Invoice Paid
12/20/2017 Payroll liabilities through <12 10-10-212900 Liabilities - Other P/R Deduct $48.00